Resolved, That this Board does hereby initiate proceedings for the said local im-

provement, to wit : 
To construct a temporary sanitary sewer, with appurtenances, in Lockman avenue, 

from a point about nine hundred and fifty (95o) feet south of Richmond terrace 
southerly for about two hundred and seventy-five (275) feet, in the Third Ward, 
Borough of Richmond. 

And it is hereby 
Resolved, That a copy of this resolution be transmitted forthwith to the Board of 

Estimate and Apportionment for its approval. 
Affirmative—Aldermen Collins, Rendt and Cole; President Cromwell.